2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Ediciéon

10.2
11.2
12.2
13.2
14.2
15.2
16.2
17.2

18.2

Participantes

78
85
89
111
108
80
93
105
120
125
114
120

99

99
124

105

Division 1

Jesus Maria Llorente

Salvador Fugardo
José Manuel Diego
Victor Alvarez
Perfecto Calvifio
Perfecto Calvifio
Perfecto Calvifo
Yoanna Llorente
Perfecto Calvifio
Perfecto Calvifo
Victor Alvarez
Perfecto Calvifio

Perfecto Calvifo

Victor Alvarez
Tomas Aranda

Javier Benito

Divisién 2
Joan Salichs Pont
Joan Salichs Pont
Alberto Enriquez
Joan Salichs Pont

Toni Canovas
Alberto Enriquez

Arkaitz Uranga

Oscar Rubio

Ivan Posado
Cristian Escribano
Cristian Escribano
Cristian Escribano

Roberto Martinez

Cristian Escribano
Roberto Martinez

Roberto Martinez

GOLDSPEED

Divisién 3
Buggy

Roberto Urruchi
David Pascual
Carlos Hernando
Asier Guinea
Ifaki Alberdi
Joan Enric de Maria
Joan Enric de Maria
Ifaki Alberdi
Carlos Hernando
Asier Sanchez
Carlos Hernando

Pablo Fernandez

Carlos Hernando
Carlos Hernando

Juan Carlos Barredo

%CEAX

Car Cross

Joan Enric de Maria
Joan Enric de Maria
Santiago Montalban
lago Caamano
Joan Enric de Maria
Juan José Moll
Anton Muifios
Maikel Vilarifo
Antdn Muifios
Juan José Moll
Jordi Puigvert
Juan José Moll

Ivan Pifa

CANCELADO

Ivan Pifa

Ivan Pifa

Ivan Pifa

Car Cross
Junior

Dario Calvifio
Dario Calvino
Kevin Garcia
Javier Bracho
Arnau Biosca

Tomas Pintos

Miguel Gayoso
Miguel Gayoso

Pol Pons

Récord de victorias (7): Perfecto Calvifio.

Car Cross
Promocién/Series

Diego Varela

Roberto de Miguel
‘Fredi’ Lopez

Josep Aranda

Divisidon 2A
Gabriel Fernandez
David Bolta
Ivan Posado
Ivan Posado
Ivan Posado
Ivan Posado

Ivan Posado

Off Road
Series

Jairo Gadea

Jairo Gadea

David Varela
Javier Dominguez

José Ivan Cordero



